»  CARFAX HAS THE MOST

pregy ACCIDENT & DAMAGE INFORMATION
FOX

(C|AR|F|AJ{ History-Based Value Report

$8,690 History events affecting this vehicle's value

CARFAX Retail Value
™ No Accidents Reported

N X Service History

N m Personal Vehicle

</ z4s Multiple Owners

E mﬂmm Vehicle History Report™ B

2013 JAGUAR XF 3.0 No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX »
VIN: SAJWJIOEF8D8S580943

SEDAN 4 DR

égggﬁlﬁéw X 25 Service history records »

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

24 5 Previous owners »

ﬂ Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal >
. Last owned in Texas »

[T 110,439 Last reported odometer reading »

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/6/26 at 11:27:23 AM (CST). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

EEEEEE Additional History 2 Owners 1-3 2 Owner 4

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage @ No Issues No Issues No Issues
v v v
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. = Reported = Reported ¥ Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check @ No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident | Damage @ No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported



-

v v '
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. 4 Reported 4 Reported 4 Reported

Manufacturer Recall @ No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
Reported Reported Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. eporte eporte eporte

Basic Warranty (i)

o . . Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[CIAIR[F]APT Title History o+ Owners 1-3 o Owmer4

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands () Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem
Odometer Brands @ . Guaranteed . Guaranteed . Guaranteed

s No Problem s No Problem M No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motar Vehicles (DMV). If you find that
any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

EEBEEE Ownership History = Owners 1-3 s« Owner 4

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2013 2023 2025
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 9 yrs. 11 mo. 1 yr. 4 mo. 9 months
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Texas Texas
Estimated miles driven per year See Detlails 18,068/yr
Last reported odometer reading 86,943 110,439 ---

C/A[R[F|AJ*{ Detailed History Glossary

- Owner1l Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Lease Vehicle

Purchased: 2013 thgn the industry average of 15,000 7,572 milyr
3 miles per year.

Date Mileage Source Comments
01/01/2013 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to Texas
02/26/2013 US Customs Vehicle exported from

-Southhampton, United Kingdom and imported to
-Brunswick, GA

04/15/2013 5 Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -First owner reported
Argyle, TX -Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Title #04300241367114333 -Vehicle color noted as Black

03/13/2014 9,301 Jaguar Land Rover DFW >ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Dallas, TX h ] -Maintenance inspection completed
972-769-2000 -Recommended maintenance performed
parkplace.com/dealership/jaguar/dall -Headlights adjusted
as-fort-worth.htm -Vehicle washed/detailed

@ 13 Customer Favorites

nAN17/201 A TavAac Danictratinn icentar] Aar ranowwoard



04/01/2014 Texas Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. -Passed safety inspection
El Paso, TX -Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a
Title #04300241367114333 new location

-Vehicle color noted as Black

07/19/2014 12,520 Jaguar Land Rover DFW );4 Vehicle serviced
Dallas, TX ‘> -Maintenance inspection completed
972-769-2000 -Oxygen sensor replaced
parkplace.com/dealership/jaguar/dall -Vehicle washed/detailed

as-fort-worth.htm
' 13 Customer Favorites

12/18/2014 16,447 Jaguar Land Rover DFW >p Vehicle serviced
Dallas, TX  J -Maintenance inspection completed
972-769-2000 -Interior cleaned
parkplace.com/dealership/jaguar/dall -Vehicle washed/detailed

as-fort-worth.htm
W 12 Customer Favorites

03/26/2015 Jaguar Land Rover DFW >p Vehicle serviced
Dallas, TX “ -Maintenance inspection completed
972-769-2000 -Emissions or safety inspection performed
parkplace.com/dealership/jaguar/dall -Safety inspection performed
as-fort-worth.htm -Vehicle washed/detailed

W 13 Customer Favorites

03/26/2015 19,438 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX

04/01/2015 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Passed safety inspection
El Paso, TX -Vehicle color noted as Black

Title #04300241367114333

11/20/2015 24,931 Jaguar Land Rover DFW y. Vehicle serviced
Dallas, TX ‘> -Maintenance inspection completed
972-769-2000 -Electrical system checked
parkplace.com/dealership/jaguar/dall -PCM reprogrammed
as-fort-worth.htm -Vehicle washed/detailed

@ 13 Customer Favorites

02/27/2016 Garcia Land Rover )p Vehicle serviced
El Paso, TX “ -Maintenance inspection completed
915-778-1444 -105,000 mile service performed
subaruelpaso.com/index.htm -Emissions inspection performed
' 40 Customer Favorites -Tire(s) balanced

-Tires rotated

02/27/2016 Fiesta Subaru
Albuguerque, NM
505-305-3900
fiestasubaru.com/

. 2,603 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

&

02/27/2016 27,812 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX
04/09/2016 28,000 Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
El Paso, TX -Vehicle color noted as Black

Title #07100742459134627

03/02/2017 29,942 Garcia Land Rover );4 Vehicle serviced
El Paso, TX h 2 -Maintenance inspection completed
915-778-1444 -Recommended maintenance performed
landroverelpasotx.com/ -Brake fluid flushed/changed
@ 20 Customer Favorites - Drivability/performance checked

-Engine checked

-Four wheel alignment performed
-Tire(s) balanced

-Tires rotated



03/08/2017

03/23/2017

03/29/2017

03/30/2017

06/12/2017

06/12/2017

® Owner 2

29,979

31,943

Purchased: 2017

Date

08/09/2017

07/30/2018

07/30/2018

08/03/2018

07/18/2019

07/18/2019

08/01/2019

Mileage

44,348

55,864

Fiesta Subaru
Albuquerque, NM
505-305-3900
fiestasubaru.com/

@ 2,603 Customer Favorites

P

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

El Paso, TX

Title #28695342814006073

Dealer Inventory

Fiesta Subaru >p
Albugquerque, NM ]
505-305-3900

fiestasubaru.com/

. 2,603 Customer Favorites

Garcia Land Rover

El Paso, TX
915-778-1444
landroverelpasotx.com/

. 40 Customer Favorites

X

Fiesta Subaru
Albuguerque, NM
505-305-3900
fiestasubaru.com/

@ 2,603 Customer Favorites

P

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Source

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

El Paso, TX

Title #07100742946134919

Garcia Land Rover >p
El Paso, TX A
915-778-1444

landroverelpasotx.com/

. 40 Customer Favorites

Texas
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

El Paso, TX

Title #07100742946134919

Oil Changers
Horizon City, TX
915-852-7772
oilchangers.com

W 75 Customer Favorites

P

Texas
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
El Paso, TX

= Hlcs fuuailcud

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated
-Vehicle color noted as Black
-Loan or lien released

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Recommended maintenance performed
-Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

-Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions or safety inspection performed
- Safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Passed safety inspection

10,852 milyr



08/24/2019

07/13/2020

07/13/2020

08/01/2020

08/05/2020

09/12/2020

11/02/2020

07/23/2021

07/23/2021

08/01/2021

09/11/2021

11/02/2021

66,448

66,881

67,493

69,813

76,413

77,877

81,533

iotor venicle bept.
El Paso, TX
Title #07100742946134919

Brake Masters

El Paso, TX x
915-859-4200

brakemasters.com

' 47 Customer Favorites

Qil Changers
Horizon City, TX
915-852-7772
oilchangers.com

. 75 Customer Favorites

P

Texas
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

El Paso, TX

Title #07100742946134919

Garcia Land Rover

El Paso, TX
915-778-1444
landroverelpasotx.com/

' 40 Customer Favorites

&

Brake Masters

El Paso, TX
915-859-4200
brakemasters.com

' 47 Customer Favorites

&

Brake Masters
El Paso, TX x
915-859-4200

brakemasters.com

' 47 Customer Favorites

Qil Changers >p
Horizon City, TX ]
915-852-7772

oilchangers.com

' 75 Customer Favorites

Texas
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

El Paso, TX

Title #07100742946134919

Brake Masters

El Paso, TX
915-859-4200
brakemasters.com

@ 47 customer Favorites

P

Garcia Land Rover >p
El Paso, TX “
915-778-1444

landroverelpasotx.com/

' 40 Customer Favorites

-Loan or lien reported
-Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Brakes checked

-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions or safety inspection performed
-Safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

-Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

-Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
-Cooling system checked

-Fluids checked

-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
-Battery replaced

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions or safety inspection performed
- Safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

-Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Brakes checked

-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Brakes checked

-Brush/grille guard installed

-Engine checked

-Oil and filter changed

-Tire condition and pressure checked
-Vehicle washed/detailed



12/31/2021 81,842

01/12/2022 81,870

02/02/2022

02/09/2022 82,096
~. Owner3

Purchased: 2022

Date Mileage

03/02/2022

03/23/2022

05/10/2022

83,517

04/07/2023

04/17/2023 86,943

= Owner4
Purchased: 2023

Date Mileage
11/17/2023 86,975
01/25/2024 95,844
03/05/2025 110,439

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tempe, AZ

Title #A006775182

Kayalar Motors, LLC
Houston, TX

Texas
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX

Elite Auto Experts
Houston, TX
281-856-8484
eliteautoexperts.com/

@ 49 Customer Favorites

P

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Source

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title #10112044612155951

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title #27625044641123739

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX

Title #10140144681155208

Online Listing

Auto Auction

Title issued or updated
-Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

Vehicle offered for sale

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
-Cooling system hoses checked
-Cooling system serviced

Personal Vehicle
3,656 mifyr

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Title issued or updated
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at auction every year.

Source

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Fort Waorth, TX

Title #10162545237090531

Autobahn Jaguar Land Rover Fort >,p
Worth .
Fort Worth, TX

817-670-8140

landroverfortworth.com/

' 2 Custaomer Favorites

Texas
Inspection Station
Fort Worth, TX

Personal Vehicle
18,068 milyr

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and filter changed

Passed emissions inspection



= Owner5 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2025

Date Mileage Source Comments
03/29/2025 Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Cypress, TX -Loan or lien reported
Title #10174845735145448 -Vehicle color noted as Black
5 Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has been paid off if
you're buying from a private seller. Learn More

08/09/2025 Sun Auto Service >p Vehicle serviced
Cypress, TX ]
281-256-7702
sunautoservice.com/

. 12 Customer Favorites

01/24/2026 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
-Vehicle repossessed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

(C/AIR[F|AJY Glossary Full Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Maotor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Repossession
When a repossession occurs a vehicle owner fails to make loan payments, and the financial institution holding the title takes possession of the vehicle.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not
necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow i
e ) racebook.comicarrax [ @carraxine @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY 1S ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/6/26 11:27:23 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 JAGUAR XF vehicle (VIN: SAJWJ0EF8D8S80943), which is based
on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/6/26 at 12:27 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date







